Records 01 the Western Australian lvfuseum Supplement No. 73: 41 (2007).
Stomatopod Crustacea from the Dampier Archipelago, Western Australia
Shane T. Ahyong
Marine Biodiversity and Biosecurity, NIWA, Private Bag 14901, Kilbirnie,
Wellington, New Zealand.
email: s.ahyongco.niwa.co.nz
Abstract - The stomatopod Crustacea collected principally from the Dampier
Archipelago, containing 14 species from four families and nine genera, are

Gonodactylus graphurus Miers, 1875: 344 [part,
White's material only; type locality: Torres 5tr.,
Qld, Australia, by lectotype designation (lngle,
1971)].- Kemp, 1913: 169-170. Balss, 1921:
5. - Alexander, 1916: 9. -5tephenson, 1952: 12;
1953a: 47.-5tephenson & McNeill, 1955: 250.-
5tephenson, 1962: 35. Manning, 1966: 108-109.
r.. _
S. T. Ahyong
Gonodactylaceus graphurlJs. Manning, 1995: 19,
42-43. Ahyong and Norrington, 1997: 99-
100. Ahyong, 2()()]: 40-42, fig. 19. Ahyong
and Davie, 2002: 44.
Material examined
Western Australia: WAM C 25776 Cl female, 47
mm), Cleaverville, 05.08.2000; WAM C 25775 Cl
female, 14 mm), 1.1 n. mls W of Bluff Pt, Enderby I.
(20°37.37'5, 116°31.69'E), 20.07.1999; WAM C 27180
(1 female, 38 mm), Tish Pt, Rosemary I. (20°30.48'5,
116°36.53'E), 26.07.1999; WAM C 25773 Cl female,
34 mm), Angel I. (20°27.965'5, 116°49.692'E), 8.5 m,
many sponges and soft corals on pavement with
some coarse shelly sediment, some hard corals
(faviids and Turbinaria), 29.10.1998; WAM C 27153
(1 male, 30 mm; 1 female, 22 mm), Bluff Pt, Enderby
I. (20°37.05'5, 116°33.86'E), 19.07.1999; WAM C
27147 (2 males 27-38mm), Hugg I. (20°26.52'5,
117°00.50'E), 16.07.1999; WAM C 27600 (l male), stn
DA3/99/33, Nelson Rocks (20°27.99'5, 116°39.71'E),
07.09.1999; WAM C 27597 (l female, 39 mm), stn
DA3/99/19, Enderby I. (20°36.22'5, 116°33.63'E),
02.09.1999; WAM C 27184 (2 males, 30-43 mm; 2
females, 36-39 mm), stn DA2/99/95, Bluff Pt,
Enderby I. (20°37.37'5, 116°31.69'E), 27.07.1999;
WAM C 27169 (1 male, 37 mm), stn DA2/99/72,
Rocky Head, Enderby I. (20°42.13'5, 116°26.22'E),
24.07.1999; WAM C 27149 (1 female, 78 mm), stn
DA2/99/31, Courtenay Head Light, Malus I.
(20°29.49'5, 116°40.6I'E), 18.07.1999; WAM C 27163
(1 female, 30 mm), stn DA2/99/65, light on East
Intercourse I. (20°38.31'5, 116°38.46'E), 23.07.1999;
WAM C 27172 (1 male, 35 mm; 2 females, 42-44
mm), NW point on Goodwyn I. (20°32.11'5,
116°31.55'E), 25.07.1999; WAM C 25774 (2 males,
46-55 mm; 2 females,44-45 mm), stn DA2/99/84, 2.9
n. mls E of Tish Pt, Rosemary I., (20°29.94'5,
116°38.1I'E), 26.07.1999; WAM C 27148 (1 male, 43
mm; 1 female, 43 mm), stn DA2/99/14, 510ping Pt.,
Burrup Pen. (20°35.67'5, 116°54.97'E), 16.07.1999;
WAM C 27164 (1 female, 36 mm), stn DA2/99/68,
Bluff Pt, Enderby I. (20°40.93'5, 116°33.21'E),
23.07.1999; WAM C 25623 (l female, 30 mm), stn
DAl/98/33, Angel I. (20°27.965'5, 116°49.692'E), 8.5
m, many sponges and soft corals on pavement with
some shelly sediment and some hard corals (faviids
and Turbinaria), 29.10.1998; WAM C 25777 (2
females, 32-38 mm), stn DA2/99/99, - 1.05 n. mls
W5W of Rocky Head, Enderby 1. (20°37.36-37.02'5,
116°26.85-26.44'E), 17.0-19.0 m, rake box dredge,
rocks and hard corals, gorgonians, hydroids,

Gonodactylus chiragra var. scgregatlls Lanchester,
1903: 448, pI. 23, figs. 6, 7 [type locality: Minikoi,
Laccadive Is, restricted by lectotype designation
(Ahyong, 2001 )].
Gonodactylcl111s a tfin is. Ahyong, 2001: 46-48, fig.
2I. Ahyong and Davie, 2002: 46-47.
Material examined
Western Australia, Dampier Archipelago. WAM
C 27'139 (1 male, 21 mm; 1 female, 27 mm), stn DA2/
99/04, Cohen I. (20°19.64'5, II6°45.75'E), 14.07.1999;
WAM C 27158 (2 juv. females, 9 mm), stn DA2/99/
50, Rocky Head, Enderby I. (20°37.10'5, 1l6"20.99'E),
dredge, 20.07.1999; WAM ex C 27594 (1 female, 24
mm), stn DA3/99/53, Enderby 1. (20°34.53'5,
116°34.58'E), from rock, 01.01.1999; WAM C 25783
(1 male, 23 mm), stn DA2/99/84, - 2.9 n. mls E of
Tish Pt. (20°29.94'5, 116°38.11'E), 26.07.1999; WAM
C 25782 (1 male, 22 mm; I female, 23 mm), stn DA2/
99/13, - 2.25 n. mls E of Hai.iy 1. (20026.52'5,
117°00.50'E), 16.07.1999; WAM C 25779 (1 female,
20 mm), stn DA2/99/1O, NE corner of Delan.bre 1.
(20°23.97'5, 116°04.82'E), 15'(J7.1999; WAM C 27'159
(1 female, 13 mm), stn DA2/99/5I, SW point of
Goodwyn 1. (2CJ032.40'5, 116°24.19'E), 21.07.1999;
WAM C 25780 (1 male, 22 mm), stn DA2/99/33
(2C)o27.41 '5, I16°42.57'E), 18.07.1999; WAM ex C
27178 (1 male, to mm), W point of Brigadier I., stn
DA2/99/88, (20°26.04'5, I 16°36.77'E), 26.07. 1999;
WAM C 25624 (1 broken female), stn DAl
Angel 1. (2C»27.965'5, 116°49.692'E), 8.5 m, many
sponges and soft corals on pavement with some
shelly sediment and some hard corals (faviids and
Tllrbinaria), 29.10.1998; WAM C 27179 (1 female, 9
mm), stn DA2/99/91, Tish Pt, Rosemary l.
(20'30.48'5, 1l6"36.53'E), dredge, 26.07.1999; WAM
C 25781 (2 males, 24 mm; 3 females; 21-23 mm), stn
DA2/99/76, NW point of Coodwyn I. 11 '5,
116°31 25'(l7.1999; WAM C 27144 (I female,
43
I1 mm), NE corner of [klambre I., stn IJA2/99/09
(20°20.38'5, 117'05.22'E), dredge, 15'(l7.1999; WAM
C 27141 Cl male, 21 mm; I female, 28 mm), stn DA2/
99/06, C. Legend re (20)21.69'5, 11652.40'E),
14.07.1999; WAM C 27146 (I malc, 21 mm), stn
IJ/\2/99/10, NE corner of Delambre I. (20°23.97'5,
117'04.82'17), dredge, 15'()7.1999; WAM C 27173 (I
female, 27 mm), stn DA2/99/76, NW point of
Goodwyn I. (20°32.11'5, 116°3I.55'E), 25.07.1999;
WAM C 27160 Cl female, 1I mm), stn DA2/99/57,
Roly Rock (200 29.03'S, I16°30.45'E), 2J.()7.1999.
Remarks